			Docket No.: 717-29
FORM FTQ-1595 (Modified)	03-19-2	.003 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102394	257_	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merge	Yes_X No	2. Name and ac Name: <u>The Holn</u> Internal Addres <u>Milford, MA 0</u>	ess: 233 Fortune Boulevard
Execution Date: 1. September 30, 2000, 2. 2000 and 3. October 3, 2000  4. Application number(s) or registration number is being filed together with the document is being filed together.	mbers:	on, the execution	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/611,513  Addition	nal numbers attached:		tent No.(s):
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.  Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP  6900 Jericho Turnpike		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	E		
Statement and signature,	, the foregoing infor	mation is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  /// 23/2000  Date

Yotal number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 6

PATENT REEL: 013844 FRAME: 0704 Attorney's Docket No.: 717-294 PATENT

Por: [x] U.S. and/or [x] Foreign Rights

For: [x] U.S.Application;

[] U.S. Provisional Application;

[] U.S.Patent; or

By: [x] Inventors or [] Present Owners

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# **ASSIGNORS:**

Barry Huehn Yani Deros
59 Chester Avenue 42 Tewksbury Street

Pointe Claire, Quebec Andover, MA 01810

H9R 4J2CANADA USA

Canada

Stephen Bourque

105 Old Greenfield Road Peterborough, NH 03458

USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

The Holmes Group, Inc. 233 Fortune Boulevard Milford, MA 01757

USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### AIR PURIFIER

and which is found in U.S. application Serial No.09/611,513, filed on July7, 2000, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 013844 FRAME: 0705 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal on this day set forth below.

X
Barry Huehn
x In Deno 9.28.00
Yani Deros
- tu P 10/3/00
X hepley sugge
Stephen Bourque

Attorney's Docket No.: 717-294

PATENT

Por:

[x] U.S. and/or [x] Foreign Rights

For:

[x] U.S.Application;

[] U.S. Provisional Application;

[] U.S.Patent; or [] PCT Application

Ву:

[x] Inventors or [] Present Owners

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

#### **ASSIGNORS:**

Barry Huehn

Yani Deros

Stephen Bourque

59 Chester Avenue

42 Tewksbury Street

105 Old Greenfield Road

Pointe Claire, Quebec

Andover, MA 01810

Peterborough, NH 03458

H9R 4J2CANADA

USA

USA

Canada

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

The Holmes Group, Inc. 233 Fortune Boulevard Milford, MA 01757

USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### AIR PURIFIER

and which is found in U.S. application Serial No.<u>09/611,513</u>, filed on <u>July7, 2000</u>, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 013844 FRAME: 0707

**RECORDED: 10/26/2000**